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Request

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.4.2.A.2.a to allow a structure to encroach into
the required rear yard setback.

Location Requirement Request Variance
Side yard 1,260 sq. ft. 1,176 sq. ft. 84 sq. ft.
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Case Summary / Background

= The subject property is located in the Merrifield
Subdivision in the City of Windy Hills and contains

a one-story single-family residence.

= The applicant is proposing to add a garage and
additional living space that will encroach into the
rear yard.
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Site Location
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Zoning /Form Districts

Subject Property:
« Existing: R-3/Neighborhood

e

Adjacent Properties:

* North: R-3/Neighborhood
* South: R-3/Neighborhood
« East: R-3/Neighborhood

*  West: R-1/Neighborhood
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Aerial Photo/Land Use

Subject Property:

« Existing: Single-Family
Residential

* Proposed: Single-Family
Residential

Adjacent Properties:
* North: Single-Family

Residential
* South: Single-Family
Residential
« East: Single-Family
Residential
* West: Single-Family
Residential et
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Site Plan

THE BASIS OF BEARING FOR THIS PLAT IS
PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE 3 WHICH IS THE
MERRIFIELD SUBDIVISION RECORDED IN
JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY CLERKS
OFFICE.

LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION
5.4.2.A.2,a TO ALLOW FOR THE PROPOSED
GARAGE AND INDOOR PCOL TO ENCROACH NOT TO SCALE
INTO A PORTION OF THE REQUIRED 25
REAR YARD BY 12° OR 5.49% OVER THE
30% ALLOWED. o™ 8 Hace
T.8. 385, LOT 28, SUBLCT 1
0.5, 6376, FG. 434
IFo

BRADLEY W & MADEI

LOT #8 SMITH
1590656 S.F. T8 355, LOT 16, SUBLOT 2

[ 08, 9152, PG, 154

C.
TB. 333 LOT 21,
SAUUEL M R & T.C. SUBL

D.B. 11021, PG. 88t EX. 10' PUBLIC

2 UTILITY ESMT.
S, R=3 o
m 2FND 2 10, PG. 3
o g 1pnS 3528'00" E e
) $eo- — ——
2 1.PIN
= PROP- 29° 20
- I8 DRI <) PROP. 2| ENT. ROOM 1 ko)
'3 3 34 B GAR | WSKRAE ] 20 | &
- = | TN e =
© ~ s SRl b -
i = LU O SRR e, ex. House
(s os] % POL 1 STORY BRICK VINEER
I w el E o # 623 RUDY LN.
N 2 o 5 o =
29 S AP ol 32" z bLsg
o s i~ COVERE| 2 8%
! . N PORGI B R
@ ) PORSHL Q  ijgEe
ol | ¥ .22 S LS
@) i S Lo 185ED
ot o2 STOOP-Ex. 40’ B, L3 fg e
= P.B. 10, PG. g g
g' — Q2 2 0 s 8
172
Y
*/ - . 352800" W [115.00 — 18 "
HORSE FENCE{ ‘ g
o— e =
EOP
RUDY LANE —— 80' R/W
P.B. 10, PG. 3
RN G 7 ¢ 5([”,‘,’3‘ & WY PARKFURST HOMER B & ROBERTS V A T T
m b8, :7_6?/},2 .’IDS 18, V:(‘)ADT":DT 8

5.’ 5558, PG. 803
=5 REBAR 18" LONG WITH =1 /NFD
YELLOW CAP MARKED

“TACKETT 3170° SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN

R/W  RIGHT-OF-WAY
EOP/CURB EDGE OF PAVEMENT/CURS

FLOOD ZONE "X" PER A REVIEW OF
FIRM MAP #21111CO092€, EFFECTIVE

OWNER: KURT SHOWALTER &

VE
INFORMATION THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LORETTA SHOWALTER

12505 KIRKHAM ROAD
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CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF. THIS SURVEY WAS MADE BY METHOD OF
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LOUISVILLE, KY 40299
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7321 New LaGrange Road, Suite 111
Louisville, KY. 40222
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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Louisville Front of subject property.
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Site Photos-Subject Propert
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I.ouisville Property to the left.
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Loulsvﬂle Property across Rudy Lane.
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Site Photos-Subject Property

04/25/2019 08:31

L()uisvﬂle Property across Merrifield Road.
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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L()uisvﬂle Variance area from Merrifield Road.
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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LOUiSViHG Variance area looking toward Merrifield Road.
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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LOU,ISVIHQ Variance area from the rear of the residence.
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Conclusion

= The variance request appears to be
adequately justified and meets the standard
of review.
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Required Action

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.4.2.A.2.a to allow a structure to encroach into the
required rear yard setback. Approve/Deny

Location Requirement Request Variance

Side yard 1,260 sq. ft. 1,176 sq. ft. 84 sq. ft.
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